
Curs de Postgrau  
 

Advanced Mechatronics and NVH Systems for 
Automotive Applications 

 
Professors: 
 

• Dr. Stefano De Pinto, Dynamics Expert, Principal Vehicle Dynamics Engineer por McLaren 
Automotive 

• Dr. Davide Palmieri, NVH Expert, Principal NVH Engineer por McLaren Automotive 
 
Open Day - Saturday, may 21st - 10:30 – Sala d’Actes de la UPC Manresa You will be able to 
receive detailed information about the course and ask questions to the professors 
 
Calendar: 

Month Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday 
 
 

Sep. 
2022 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 
 
 

23  
 

24 10:30 – 12:30 
1st Session 
Presential Meeting 
Presentation of the 
course and 
lecturers 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29 17:30 – 20:00 
2nd Session 
On-Line Meeting 
 
 

30  
 

1 09:00 – 13:30 
3th Session 
Presential Meeting 
Computer Room + 
Laboratory UPC-
Manresa  

2  
 

Oct. 
2022 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6 17:30 – 20:00 
4th Session 
On-Line Meeting 
 
 

7  
 

8 09:00 – 13:30 
5th Session 
Presential Meeting 
Computer Room + 
Laboratory UPC-
Manresa  

9  
 

10  11  
 

12  
 

13 17:30 – 20:00 
6th Session 
On-Line Meeting 
 

14  
 

15 09:00 – 13:30 
7th Session 
Presential Meeting 
Computer Room + 
Laboratory UPC-
Manresa  

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20 17:30 – 20:00 
8th Session 
On-Line Meeting 
 
 

21  
 

22 09:00 – 13:30 
9th Session 
Presential Meeting 
Computer Room + 
Laboratory UPC-
Manresa  

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27 17:30 – 20:00 
10th Session 
On-Line Meeting 
 
 

28  
 

29 09:00 – 13:30 
11th Session 
Presential Meeting 
Computer Room + 
Laboratory UPC-
Manresa  

30  
 

31  
 

1  
 

2  
 

3 17:30 – 20:00 
12th Session 
On-Line Meeting 
 
 

4  
 

5 09:00 – 13:30 
13th Session 
Presential Meeting 
Computer Room + 
Laboratory UPC-
Manresa  

6  

Nov. 
2022 

7  
 

8  9  
 

10 17:30 – 20:00 
14th Session 
On-Line Meeting 
 

11  12 09:00 – 13:30 
15th Session 
Presential Meeting 
Computer Room + 
Laboratory UPC-
Manresa  

13  
 



Month Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday 
14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17 17:30 – 20:00 
16th Session 
On-Line Meeting 
 
 
 

18  
 

19 09:00 – 13:30 
17th Session 
Presential Meeting 
Computer Room + 
Laboratory UPC-
Manresa  

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24 17:30 – 20:00 
18th Session 
On-Line Meeting 
 
 
 

25  
 

26 09:00– 13:30 
19th Session 
Presential Meeting 
Computer Room + 
Laboratory UPC-
Manresa 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

1 17:30 – 20:00 
20th Session 
On-Line Meeting 
 
 

2  
 

3 09:00 – 13:30 
21th Session 
Presential Meeting 
Computer Room + 
Laboratory UPC-
Manresa  

4  
 

Dec. 
2022 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 
 
 

16  
 

17 09:00 – 13:30 
22th Session 
Presential Meeting - 
Closing Day 
Computer Room + 
Laboratory UPC-
Manresa  

18  
 

 


